
Aquinas (3-4-2, 3-1-1) -vs- Rochester (5-6-1, 2-3-1)
10/13/2021 at Michigan Stars ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/13/2021
Attendance: 30
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Sean Foulkes   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Aquinas 1 1 2
Rochester 0 0 0

Aquinas 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 2 Joe Lockey 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Andrea Ghiggini 0 0 0 0 45
D 6 Joshua Clemitson 1 1 1 0 90
C 7 Fin Pittock 0 0 0 2 74
C 9 Theo Maye 2 0 0 0 90
GK 13 Jared Ireland 0 0 0 0 90
C 14 Jai Tahlan 1 0 0 0 90
C 19 Baptiste Bissessur 0 0 0 0 38
D 20 Jesunifemi Ojutalayo 0 0 0 0 90
F 25 Mason Sills 2 2 0 0 53
F 29 Liam Travers 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Giuseppe Calabrese 0 0 0 0 45
10 Jake Ireland 0 0 0 0 8
11 Jasper Schinkel 1 0 0 0 46
15 Jackson Moore 0 0 0 0 20
18 Ricardo Rittersberger 1 1 1 0 19
22 Milan Hoefnagels 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 8 4 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
13 Jared Ireland 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Rochester 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Wyatt Chunn 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Richard Humphrey 0 0 0 0 31
MF 6 Michael Wieler 0 0 0 0 90
D 8 Aj Santavy 0 0 0 0 11
F 9 Travis Newman 3 1 0 0 90
MF 10 Viktor Juncaj 1 1 0 0 45
MF 11 Donnell Grierson 0 0 0 0 43
F 14 Dmitar Stankovic 0 0 0 0 90
MF 17 Jakson Jaku 1 1 0 0 73
MF 19 Jahsia McLeggon 0 0 0 0 90
F 33 Niki Gjonaj 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
7 Rafa Khoury 0 0 0 0 62
13 Matheus Leonel 0 0 0 0 59
18 Francisco Alvarez 1 0 0 0 41
23 TJ Renaud 0 0 0 0 6
24 Brian Mendoza 1 1 0 0 79

Totals 7 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Wyatt Chunn 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Aquinas 5 3 8
Rochester 5 2 7

Saves By Period
Aquinas 4 0 4
Rochester 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Aquinas 1 1 2
Rochester 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Aquinas 5 7 12
Rochester 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

21:51
AQUIN
AS Joshua Clemitson Fin Pittock *

70:32
AQUIN
AS Ricardo Rittersberger Fin Pittock *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Jared Ireland at goalie for Aquinas.
0:00 Wyatt Chunn at goalie for Rochester.
-- Foul on Rochester.
-- Foul on Aquinas.
3:21 Offside against Aquinas.
4:07 Shot by Rochester Travis Newman, Defensive Save by Team.
11:19 Shot by Aquinas Mason Sills, Defensive Save by Niki Gjonaj.
11:28 Rochester substitution: Brian Mendoza for Aj Santavy.
-- Foul on Aquinas.
-- Foul on Rochester.
-- Foul on Rochester.
-- Foul on Rochester.
15:33 Shot by Aquinas Jai Tahlan, Wide.
-- Foul on Aquinas.
17:35 Shot by Rochester Travis Newman, High.
18:23 Shot by Aquinas Mason Sills, Save (by goalie) Wyatt Chunn.
21:51 GOAL by Aquinas Joshua Clemitson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Fin Pittock

Aquinas 1, Rochester 0
-- *
-- Foul on Aquinas.
-- Foul on Aquinas.
26:29 Shot by Rochester Viktor Juncaj, Save (by goalie) Jared Ireland.
27:52 Rochester substitution: Rafa Khoury for Jakson Jaku.
30:11 Shot by Rochester Brian Mendoza, Save (by goalie) Jared Ireland.
31:09 Rochester substitution: Matheus Leonel for Richard Humphrey.
31:09 Aquinas substitution: Jasper Schinkel for Mason Sills.
-- Foul on Rochester.
-- Foul on Rochester.
35:37 Corner kick by Aquinas Liam Travers [35:37].
37:46 Shot by Aquinas Jasper Schinkel, Wide.
37:54 Aquinas substitution: Jackson Moore for Fin Pittock.
37:54 Aquinas substitution: Milan Hoefnagels for Baptiste Bissessur.
42:48 Rochester substitution: Francisco Alvarez for Donnell Grierson.
43:57 Shot by Rochester Jakson Jaku, Save (by goalie) Jared Ireland.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Aquinas: #2  Joe Lockey, #5  Andrea Ghiggini, #6  Joshua Clemitson, #7  Fin Pittock, #9  Theo Maye, #11 Jasper Schinkel, #13
Jared Ireland, #14 Jai Tahlan, #20 Jesunifemi Ojutalayo, #25 Mason Sills, #29 Liam Travers.

45:00
For Rochester: #1  Wyatt Chunn, #6  Michael Wieler, #9  Travis Newman, #10 Viktor Juncaj, #13 Matheus Leonel, #14 Dmitar
Stankovic, #17 Jakson Jaku, #18 Francisco Alvarez, #19 Jahsia McLeggon, #24 Brian Mendoza, #33 Niki Gjonaj.

-- Foul on Aquinas.
45:14 Aquinas substitution: Giuseppe Calabrese for Andrea Ghiggini.
45:14 Rochester substitution: Rafa Khoury for Viktor Juncaj.
-- Foul on Rochester.
53:37 Offside against Aquinas.
60:21 Offside against Aquinas.
-- Foul on Aquinas.
-- Foul on Aquinas.
62:59 Aquinas substitution: Jasper Schinkel for Baptiste Bissessur.
64:25 Offside against Aquinas.
-- Foul on Rochester.
66:23 Rochester substitution: TJ Renaud for Francisco Alvarez.
66:23 Aquinas substitution: Ricardo Rittersberger for Mason Sills.
-- Foul on Rochester.
69:11 Shot by Aquinas Theo Maye, Wide.
70:32 GOAL by Aquinas Ricardo Rittersberger, Assist by Fin Pittock

Aquinas 2, Rochester 0
-- *
72:12 Rochester substitution: Francisco Alvarez for TJ Renaud.
-- Foul on Aquinas.
75:05 Corner kick by Aquinas Jesunifemi Ojutalayo [75:05].



-- Foul on Aquinas.
77:04 Shot by Rochester Travis Newman, Wide.
77:13 Aquinas substitution: Jackson Moore for Jasper Schinkel.
-- Foul on Rochester.
79:44 Offside against Aquinas.
81:01 Corner kick by Rochester Matheus Leonel [81:01].
81:31 Aquinas substitution: Jake Ireland for Fin Pittock.
-- Foul on Rochester.
85:23 Aquinas substitution: Milan Hoefnagels for Ricardo Rittersberger.
-- Foul on Aquinas.
-- Foul on Aquinas.
86:47 Corner kick by Rochester Matheus Leonel [86:47].
87:01 Shot by Rochester Francisco Alvarez, High.
88:38 Offside against Aquinas.
89:08 Shot by Aquinas Theo Maye, High.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


